

lisj

LISI AUTOMOTIVE, a subsidiary of the LISI Group, announces the disposal of its subsidiary LISI AUTOMOTIVE NOMEL SAS to ZB Invest

Further to the press release dated December 18, 2024, LISI AUTOMOTIVE, a subsidiary of LISI Group, announces that it has definitively completed the disposal of all shares in its subsidiary LISI AUTOMOTIVE NOMEL to ZB Invest GmbH.

LISI AUTOMOTIVE NOMEL, which will be renamed ZB NOMEL following the sale, is located in La Ferté Fresnel (61), France, and generated sales of €35.2m in 2024, with 188 employees. LISI AUTOMOTIVE subsidiaries will maintain its washers and nuts purchases from ZB NOMEL for its customers' automotive applications.

With this disposal LISI AUTOMOTIVE continues refocusing its activities on high value-added fastening solutions and mechanical components, and ZB Invest Group to consolidate its positions in the production and sale of nuts for the automotive, truck and various industrial and distribution markets.

LISI AUTOMOTIVE NOMEL was deconsolidated on December 31,2024, and all the consequences of this disposal were anticipated in the 2024 financial year.

Contact LISI

Emmanuel VIELLARD

Telephone: +33 3 84 57 00 77

Email: emmanuel.viellard@lisi-group.com

Website: www.lisi-group.com

Contact ZB Invest

Ingo GREUEL

Phone: + 49 772 79260-39 Email: i.greuel@zb-mf.de

LISI shares are listed on Euronext, compartment A, and are included in the CAC®AERO & DEF, CAC® All Shares and CAC® Industrials indices under ISIN code: FR 0000050353.

The LISI Group is a world leader in screw and clip fasteners and mechanical safety components for the Aerospace, Automotive and Medical sectors, with sales in 2024 of €1,794 million and a workforce of over 10,000.

Reuters code: GFII.PA / Bloomberg code: FII FP